Debtors and other receivables  11,878  11,878  11,878  -   -   -

Other financial assets:

 - loans to related parties  18,086  18,086  3,386  14,700  -   -

Total  39,797  39,797  25,097  14,700  -   -

Group 2015

Cash and cash equivalents  14,464  14,464  14,464  -   -   -

Debtors and other receivables  11,530  11,530  11,530  -   -   -

Total  25,994  25,994  25,994  -   -   -

Contractual maturity analysis of financial assets

The table below analyses the Council’s financial assets into the relevant maturity
groupings based on the remaining period at the balance date to the contractual maturity
date. The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows and include
interest receipts.

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential surplus and deficit and equity (excluding
accumulated funds) for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables
held constant, based on the Council’s financial instrument exposure at balance date.

2016
$000

2015
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK

- 100 BASIS POINTS + 100 BASIS POINTS - 100 BASIS POINTS +  100 BASIS POINTS

SURPLUS OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS OTHER
EQUITY

Council

Financial assets

Derivatives held for trading  (7,530)  -  6,814  -  (4,750)  -  4,337  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - short term loans  1  -  (1)  -  101  -  (101)  -

 - term loans  1,071  -  (1,071)  -  699  -  (699)  -

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk

 (6,458)  -  5,742  -  (3,950)  -  3,537  -

Group

Financial assets

Derivatives held for trading  (7,530)  -  6,814  -  (4,750)  -  4,337  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - short term loans  1  -  (1)  -  101  -  (101)  -

 - term loans  1,071  -  (1,071)  -  699  -  (699)  -

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk

 (6,458)  -  5,742  -  (3,950)  -  3,537  -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis

Derivative net financial assets and derivatives held for trading include interest rate swaps
with a fair value liability totalling $12,729,000 (2015 liability: $4,738,000). A movement in
interest rates of plus 1% has an effect of $4,750,000 (2015: $4,337,000) on the unrealised
value of the derivatives.

No equity instruments are held. No foreign exchange instruments are held.

HUTT CITY COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2015-2016  |  132

Short term loans

Council has short term floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $0.2 million